

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0890, Version: 1

Subject: Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation Agreement And Grants Acceptance

From: Oakland Parks And Recreation Department & Youth Development

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation;

1) A Resolution Approving An Agreement With The Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation For The Cooperative Solicitation Of Private And Public Funding To Be Used For Oakland Parks, Recreation And Youth Development Projects, Programs, And Services For A Term Of Three Years, With A Three-Year Option To Renew;